
CoC Location Contact Name Title Agency Email Address  Phone

NC500 Forsyth Shereka Floyd Housing Programs 
Manager

City of Winston 
Salem sherekaf@cityofws.org 336-734-1305

NC501 Buncombe Emily Ball
Homeless 

Strategy Division 
Manager

City of Asheville eball@ashevillenc.gov 828-271-6129

NC502 Durham Anthony 
Henderson 

Senior Project 
Manager - 

Homeless Team
City of Durham anthony.henderson@durhamnc.gov 919-5604570 

x22263

Colin Davis

Community 
Development 

Manager - 
Homeless System

City of Durham colin.davis@durhamnc.gov
919-560-
4570, x. 
22272

NC503 Balance of State Brian Alexander Project Specialist NC Coalition to 
End Homelessness brian@ncceh.org 828-771-6968

NC504 Greensboro/High Point Cheri Neal CoC Program 
Manager Guilford County cneal@guilfordcountync.gov 336-641-3104

NC505 Charlotte/Mecklenburg Erin Nixon Sr. Social Services 
Manager

Mecklenburg 
County 

Government
Erin.Nixon@mecklenburgcountync.gov 704-497-8700

Megan Coffey
Social Services 

Program 
Supervisor

Mecklenburg 
County 

Government

megan.coffey@mecklenburgcountync.g
ov 704-926-0617

NC506 Cape Fear  Andrea Stough Homeless Service 
Director

Cape Fear Council 
of Governments astough@capefearcog.org, 910-523-

9115, x. 202

NC507 Wake Kelsey Mosley Haven House 
Services

Wake County 
Government kmosley@havenhousenc.org 919-395-6494

NC509 Gaston, Lincoln, 
Cleveland Crystal Walls Executive 

Director 

Kintegra 
Health/HealthNet 

Gaston
Cwalls@kintegra.org 704-874-1900

NC511 Cumberland Delores Taylor Director

Cumberland 
County 

Community 
Development

dtaylor@cumberlandcountync.gov 910-323-6112

NC513 Orange Rachel Waltz Homeless 
Programs Manager Orange County rwaltz@orangecountync.gov 919-245-2496

Blake Rosser Interim Housing 
Director Orange County brosser@orangecountync.gov 919-245-2840

NC516 Northwest Tina Krause Executive 
Director  Hospitality House director@hosphouse.org 828-264-1237
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